instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the market.

The Company’s equity price risk exposure relates to financial assets whose values will fluctuate as
a result of changes in market prices, principally quoted stocks and shares securities.
The Company’s price risk policy requires it to manage such risks by setting and monitoring
objectives and constraints on investments, diversification plans, limits on investments in each
country, sector and market and careful and planned use of derivative financial instruments.

The Company has no significant concentration of price risk.

Sensitivity Analysis
The following table contains the fair value and related equity price risk sensitivity of the company’s
listed and non-listed equity securities. The equity price risk sensitivity has been calculated based
on what the company views to be reasonably possible changes in the equity prices for the coming
year. For listed equities a 20% change in the equity price has been used in the calculation of the
sensitivity for 2014. For non-listed securities a 40% change in the equity prices has been used in
the calculation of the sensitivity.

Up to 1 year 1 - 3 years 3-5 years Over 5 years Total

=N='000 =N='000 =N='000 =N='000 =N='000 =N='000
Interest Earning Assets:
Short term deposit +100 basis point 365 254 102 95 64 880
Treasury Bill +100 basis point 284 354 215 541 231 1,625
Bond +100 basis point 214 264 325 387 425 1,615

Short term deposit -100 basis point (365)   (254)   (102)   (95)   (64)   (880)
Treasury Bill -100 basis point (284)   (354)   (215)   (541)   (231)   (1,625)
Bond -100 basis point (214)   (264)   (325)   (387)   (425)   (1,615)

Changes in
variables

Impact on
Profit

before tax

Sensitivity Analysis - Interest Rate Risk
As at 31 December, 2014

LINKAGE ASSURANCE PLC

Annual Report and Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2014

93

Enterprise Risk Management Disclosure

(4)  Operational Risk

 Operational risk is the risk of loss arising from system failure, human error, fraud or external events.

When controls fail to perform, operational risks can cause damage to reputation, have legal or
regulatory implications or can lead to financial loss. The Group cannot expect to eliminate all